

For Date: 11/01/2020 - Sunday

<u>Call Number</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Call Reason</u>
20-34966	0048	M/V STOP
Location/Address: 801 HIGH ST @ 91 JACKSON ST		
Refer To Arrest: 20-965-AR		
Arrest: CRUZ, JOSE E		
Address: 71 OAK GROVE AVE SPRINGFIELD, MA		
Age: 32		
Charges: STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25		
OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%		
NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)		
ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF		
Refer To P/C: 20-966-AR		
P/C: SANTOS, JELIS		
Address: 13 MOXON ST Apt. #1ST SPRINGFIELD, MA		
Age: 27		
Charges: PROTECTIVE CUSTODY/INCAP.PERSON/ASSIST TO FACILITY		

For Date: 11/02/2020 - Monday

20-35143	1601	INVESTIGATION
Location/Address: [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST		
Refer To Arrest: 20-969-AR		
Arrest: GONZALEZ, GILBERTO		
Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 32		
Charges: ACCESSORY AFTER THE FACT		
20-35149	1650	DISTURBANCE/GENERAL
Location/Address: 92 BEACON AVE		
Refer To Arrest: 20-971-AR		
Arrest: SORTO, ALDAIR		
Address: 92 BEACON AVE Apt. #L HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 24		
Charges: ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE c209A §7		
20-35155	1738	M/V STOP
Location/Address: 729 DWIGHT ST @ 113 WALNUT ST		
Refer To Arrest: 20-972-AR		
Arrest: MORALES, ELIEZER		
Address: 948 DWIGHT ST Apt. #13L HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 57		
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1123CR008334		

For Date: 11/03/2020 - Tuesday

20-35250	1652	CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST
Location/Address: [HOY 11] 202 LIQUORS - 518 WESTFIELD RD		
Refer To Arrest: 20-974-AR		
Arrest: CORTIS, KYLE		
Address: 86 MAIN ST RUSSELL, MA		
Age: 37		
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34		
20-35262	1852	GUN CALL
Location/Address: 49 HARVARD ST		
Refer To Arrest: 20-975-AR		
Arrest: DENNING, CHARLES		
Address: 47 HARVARD ST HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 33		
Charges: ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)		
ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)		
POSSESSION OR CARRYING A LOADED FIREARM		
FIREARM IN FELONY, POSSESS c265 §18B		
AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)		
FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS		

20-35264 2007 TRESPASSING
Location/Address: MOTEL 6 - 1515 NORTHAMPTON ST Apt. #203
Refer To Arrest: [20-976-AR](#)
Arrest: GRAHAM, KENNETH O
Address: 671 NORTHAMPTON ST Apt. #218 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 63
Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 \$30A
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2045CR000919

For Date: 11/04/2020 - Wednesday

20-35281 0102 ERRATIC DRIVER
Location/Address: [HOY 1163] SONOCO PRODUCTS - 200 S WATER ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-977-AR](#)
Arrest: CASSADAY, CAROL A
Address: 48 HIGHLAND AVE Apt. #1L CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 56
Charges: OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C \$34
ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF

20-35358 2014 M/V STOP
Location/Address: 95 JACKSON ST @ 485 MAPLE ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-978-AR](#)
Arrest: DYMON, GRZEGORZ
Address: 7 PREW AVE HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 48
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2020CR000187
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2020CR000412

20-35364 2118 ERRATIC DRIVER
Location/Address: 383 S ELM ST @ 8 DAVIS ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-979-AR](#)
Arrest: RODRIGUEZ, KEVIN J
Address: 30 WILLOW ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 27
Charges: NEGLIGENCE OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 \$24(2)(a)
STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 \$25
SPEEDING IN VIOL SPECIAL REGULATION

For Date: 11/06/2020 - Friday

20-35552 1551 SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 1126] SAVE A LOT - 235 SOUTH ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-981-AR](#)
Arrest: ROSS, JASON THOMAS
Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 22
Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 \$30A

20-35555 1636 STREET STOP
Location/Address: 200 CHESTNUT ST @ 103 ESSEX ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-982-AR](#)
Arrest: CIOCHETTI, AMANDA
Address: BUDGET IN HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 29
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2050CR000737
Refer To Arrest: [20-983-AR](#)
Arrest: MULLINS, ADAM
Address: BUDGET IN HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 24
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR000646

20-35562 1732 STREET STOP
Location/Address: 1486 NORTHAMPTON ST @ 1225 HAMPDEN ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-984-AR](#)
Arrest: PINSONNEAULT, ETHAN T
Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA

Age: 23
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR001065

20-35576 1835 ACCIDENT

Location/Address: 213 EASTHAMPTON RD @ 211 BEMIS RD
Refer To Accident: [20-1153-AC](#)
Refer To Arrest: [20-985-AR](#)
Arrest: HAMEL, JOHN LIAM
Address: 8 KENNEDY CIR HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 31
Charges: OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
WHOEVER, DIRECT/INDIRECTLY, WILLFULLY MISLEADS POLICE OFFICER DURING INVEST.
NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

For Date: 11/07/2020 - Saturday

20-35740 1644 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST

Location/Address: 130 CABOT ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-986-AR](#)
Arrest: FORTILUS, KERBY
Address: 200 LINDEN ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 34
Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
A&B c265 §13A(a)

20-35780 2138 M/V STOP

Location/Address: 469 APPLETON ST @ 129 LINDEN ST
Refer To Accident: [20-1157-AC](#)
Refer To Arrest: [20-987-AR](#)
Arrest: SANTOS, HIRAM
Address: 138 LINDEN ST Apt. #2FL HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 54
Charges: LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)
NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

For Date: 11/08/2020 - Sunday

20-35815 1041 ACCIDENT

Location/Address: [HOY 1726] PEOPLES BANK - 322 HIGH ST
Refer To Accident: [20-1158-AC](#)
Refer To Arrest: [20-989-AR](#)
Arrest: ROMAN, ANETTE M
Address: 361 DALE ST Apt. #B CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 18
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2020CR000778

20-35921 1913 B & E IN PROGRESS

Location/Address: [HOY 3477] 563 SOUTH SUMMER - 563 S SUMMER ST Apt. #1L
Refer To Arrest: [20-990-AR](#)
Arrest: PEREZ, JUAN LEE
Address: 403 S ELM ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 34
Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2017CR001301

For Date: 11/09/2020 - Monday

20-35970 0942 STREET STOP

Location/Address: 365 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-992-AR](#)
Arrest: VINTON, DANIEL
Address: 710 BELMONT AVE SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 38

Dispatch Log From: 11/01/2020 Thru: 11/30/2020 0000 - 2359 Printed: 12/01/2020

Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 1944CR000168

20-36021 1838 PROPERTY CHECK
Location/Address: 145 ESSEX ST - 145 ESSEX ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-995-AR](#)
Arrest: OCASIO, ELIZABETH
Address: 212 WALNUT ST Apt. #4RT HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 49
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

For Date: 11/10/2020 - Tuesday

20-36133 1519 M/V STOP
Location/Address: 652 MAIN ST @ 18 RT 391
Refer To Arrest: [20-996-AR](#)
Arrest: SZADY, MICHAEL FRANCIS
Address: 138 HARVEY ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 45
Charges: NEGLIGENCE OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF. c90 §23
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1845CR000010
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1923CR002056
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1923CR006742
FALSE NAME/SSN, ARRESTEE FURNISH
FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT: VT SUP. COURT DKT# 10804
MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A

For Date: 11/11/2020 - Wednesday

20-36198 0446 ROBBERY IN PROGRESS
Location/Address: [HOY 3266] PRIDE GAS STATION - 1553 DWIGHT ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-997-AR](#)
Arrest: GRAHAM, KENNETH O
Address: 671 NORTHAMPTON ST Apt. #218 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 63
Charges: SHOPLIFTING \$250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
ATTEMPTED LARCENY
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2045CROOO919
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR001470
TRESPASS c266 §120

20-36256 1608 ACCIDENT
Location/Address: 1 CABOT ST @ 1 MIDDLE WATER ST
Refer To Accident: [20-1175-AC](#)
Refer To Arrest: [20-998-AR](#)
Arrest: SANCHEZ, EMILIO
Address: 650 HIGH ST Apt. #2R HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 50
Charges: UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

20-36257 1622 PROPERTY CHECK
Location/Address: [HOY 2561] 365 APPLETON ST - 365 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-999-AR](#)
Arrest: MEROLA, NICOLE A
Address: 455 NEW LUDLOW RD CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 30
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
TRESPASS c266 §120

20-36268 1753 WARRANT
Location/Address: [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-1000-AR](#)
Arrest: MALDONADO, YANIRA
Address: 650 HIGH ST Apt. #2R HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 28
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1917CR001946
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1820CR001316

20-36280 2041 STREET STOP

Location/Address: LOT - 174 SARGEANT ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-1001-AR](#)
Arrest: COGLES-DIAZ, JAFET G
Address: 5 ADAMS ST Apt. #2R HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 19
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)

For Date: 11/12/2020 - Thursday**20-36307 0517 STREET STOP**

Location/Address: 187 CHESTNUT ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-1002-AR](#)
Arrest: SANTIAGO-ZAYAS, JONATHAN
Address: 40 SUFFOLK ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 30
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2017CR000654
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR000295

20-36375 1908 ERRATIC OPERATION

Location/Address: 952 NORTHAMPTON ST @ 1 MOUNTAIN PARK RD
Refer To Arrest: [20-1005-AR](#)
Arrest: WALLACE, MARZIEH
Address: 47 RIDGEWOOD TER EASTHAMPTON, MA
Age: 32
Charges: OUI--DRUGS c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

For Date: 11/13/2020 - Friday**20-36460 1653 STOLEN M/V**

Location/Address: [HOY 408] FAMILY DOLLAR - 555 HIGH ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-1007-AR](#)
Arrest: CASTRO, CRISTINA
Address: 15 ORNE ST Apt. #1L WORCESTER, MA
Age: 36
Charges: USE MV WITHOUT AUTHORITY
RECEIVE STOLEN M/V-STOLEN OTHER JURISDICTION

20-36473 1937 M/V STOP

Location/Address: [HOY 3588] 47 VERNON ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-1008-AR](#)
Arrest: BRITO, NATALIE
Address: 343 TOKENEKE RD HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 23
Charges: HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM/FENTANYL, TRAFFICKING IN 18 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN
LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
Refer To Arrest: [20-1009-AR](#)
Arrest: GARCIA, EMILIO J
Address: 111 HIGH ST Apt. #4 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 24
Charges: HEROIN/MORPHINE/OPIUM/FENTANYL, TRAFFICKING IN 18 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN
FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT 5:19-CR-161-1

20-36489 2228 UNWANTED GUEST

Location/Address: 2 SEQUOIA DR
Refer To Arrest: [20-1010-AR](#)
Arrest: MCCARTHY, QUEVIA PERLA
Address: 24 MELHA AVE SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 47
Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
MOTOR VEH, MALICIOUS DAMAGE TO c266 §28(a)

For Date: 11/14/2020 - Saturday

20-36528 0951 ACCIDENT HIT & RUN
 Location/Address: 139 SUFFOLK ST @ 141 WALNUT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1011-AR](#)
 Arrest: ELLIOTT, JAMES M
 Address: 264 SARGEANT ST HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 44
 Charges: UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 \$10
 LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 \$24(2)(a)
 NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 \$24(2)(a)
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34
 Refer To Accident: [20-1190-AC](#)

For Date: 11/17/2020 - Tuesday

20-36939 0930 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: 535 S BRIDGE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1014-AR](#)
 Arrest: LACKEY, CHRISTOPHER
 Address: 19 MAPLE ST HATFIELD, MA
 Age: 22
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 1917CR001610

20-36999 1702 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: 153 SARGEANT ST @ 315 WALNUT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1015-AR](#)
 Juvenile Arrest
 Age: 15
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34
 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C \$32(a)
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#20DL0191HO
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#20DL0112SP
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#19DL0551HO

20-37000 1729 THREATS
 Location/Address: 428 MAPLE ST Apt. #2
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1016-AR](#)
 Arrest: JACOBS, GERALD
 Address: 139 GLEN FARM DR EAST LONGMEADOW, MA
 Age: 47
 Charges: BURGLARY, ARMED & ASSAULT
 A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 \$15A(b)

For Date: 11/18/2020 - Wednesday

20-37073 1024 SHOPLIFTING
 Location/Address: [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1017-AR](#)
 Arrest: RIVERA, JONATHAN E
 Address: 31 COOMS SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 21
 Charges: VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266 \$126A

For Date: 11/19/2020 - Thursday

20-37142 0018 PROPERTY CHECK
 Location/Address: [HOY 3962] 91 MOSHER ST - 91 MOSHER ST Apt. #201
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1020-AR](#)
 Arrest: ANTONETTY, JULIO ENRIQUEZ
 Address: 184 LYMAN ST Apt. #2F HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 30
 Charges: B&E BUILDING NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1021-AR](#)
 Arrest: CABRERA, WANDA
 Address: 68 QUINCY ST Apt. #1L SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 37
 Charges: LARCENY UNDER \$1200 c266 \$30(1)

B&E BUILDING NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY

20-37144 0025 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
 Location/Address: [HOY 3949] 5 PARKVIEW TER
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1019-AR](#)
 Arrest: GUADALUPE, WALDEMAR
 Address: 10 STEARNS ST Apt. #3 WORCESTER, MA
 Age: 26
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2062CR003576

20-37190 1219 WARRANT
 Location/Address: [HOY 602] HOLYOKE DISTRICT COURT - 20 COURT PLAZA
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1022-AR](#)
 Arrest: TORRES, NELSON
 Address: 758 WESTFIELD ST WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 24
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2023CR002758

20-37235 2038 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 1419] SAMS FOOD STORE - 515 HIGH ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1023-AR](#)
 Arrest: BAEZ, ANTHONY L
 Address: ***UNKNOWN*** HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 32
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2023CR004236
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1823CR001048

For Date: 11/20/2020 - Friday

20-37329 1611 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: 310 WALNUT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1025-AR](#)
 Arrest: DIAZ, ELI SAMUEL
 Address: 101 ELM ST Apt. #2R HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 29
 Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 \$23

20-37331 1620 WARRANT
 Location/Address: [HOY 602] HOLYOKE DISTRICT COURT LOBBY - 20 COURT PLAZA
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1026-AR](#)
 Arrest: REYES, JEAN CARLOS
 Address: 121 CLEMENTE ST Apt. #1R HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 31
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR001461

20-37332 1625 SHOPLIFTING
 Location/Address: [HOY 1497] BEST BUY CO. INC. PROPERTIES - 50 HOLYOKE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1027-AR](#)
 Arrest: JENKINS, JUSTYCE
 Address: 42 STANDISH ST ENFIELD, CT
 Age: 26
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING \$250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 \$30A

20-37376 2353 MALICIOUS DAMAGE
 Location/Address: 12 SARGEANT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1028-AR](#)
 Arrest: LOPEZ, FRANLISHA
 Address: 37 HIGHLAND ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 23
 Charges: DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY +\$1200, MALICIOUS c266 \$127
 DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 \$53

For Date: 11/21/2020 - Saturday

20-37419 1626 ACCIDENT
 Location/Address: 375 MAPLE ST @ 155 CABOT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1029-AR](#)
 Arrest: COLLAZO, JOFFREY OBED
 Address: 82 1/2 CLEMENTE ST Apt. #3FL HOLYOKE, MA

Dispatch Log From: 11/01/2020 Thru: 11/30/2020 0000 - 2359 Printed: 12/01/2020

Age: 36
 Charges: LICENSE REVOKED AS HTO, OPERATE MV WITH c90 §23
 LEAVE SCENE OF PERSONAL INJURY c90 §24(2)(a)(1)
 NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
 STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9 RED LENS
 LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)
 Refer To Accident: [20-1224-AC](#)
 Refer To Accident: [20-1225-AC](#)

20-37447 2308 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 1347] YMCA - 171 PINE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1030-AR](#)
 Arrest: DRINKWINE, SARAH L
 Address: 30 BRIGGS ST EASTHAMPTON, MA
 Age: 38
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR001654
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2045CR000699
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2045CR000799
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2045CR000800
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2045CR001002
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2045CR001003

For Date: 11/23/2020 - Monday

20-37584 1027 SHOPLIFTING
 Location/Address: [HOY 2698] CVS - 400 BEECH ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1031-AR](#)
 Arrest: WHEELER, AMANDA
 Address: 9 S MEADOW RD EAST LONGMEADOW, MA
 Age: 32
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

20-37590 1106 WARRANT
 Location/Address: [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST

20-37639 2356 STABBING
 Location/Address: [HOY 619] HOLYOKE HOSPITAL - 575 BEECH ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1033-AR](#)
 Arrest: RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL LUIS
 Address: 183 CHESTNUT ST Apt. #3 HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 30
 Charges: ASSAULT TO MURDER c265 §15
 A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)

For Date: 11/24/2020 - Tuesday

20-37722 1843 SAFETY HAZARD
 Location/Address: 878 HIGH ST @ 20 RT 391
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1035-AR](#)
 Arrest: PERAZA, PEDRO A
 Address: 46 JOHN ST Apt. #1 CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 41
 Charges: OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
 NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)

For Date: 11/25/2020 - Wednesday

20-37819 1650 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: 208 BEECH ST @ 197 ESSEX ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1039-AR](#)
 Arrest: STETSON, STEPHAINA A
 Address: 190 BEECH ST Apt. #3 HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 31
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 1917CR002576
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2017CR001079
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 1917CR001623
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

20-37849 2300 ASSAULT
 Location/Address: [HOY 2818] RACING MART - 330 MAIN ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1040-AR](#)
 Arrest: DONES, JOSE LUIS
 Address: 99 MADISON ST Apt. #3FL CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 28
 Charges: INDECENT A&B ON PERSON 14 OR OVER c265 \$13H

For Date: 11/26/2020 - Thursday

20-37905 1948 SHOTS FIRED
 Location/Address: [HOY 2361] CHESTNUT STREET PARK - 319 CHESTNUT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1041-AR](#)
 Arrest: DIAZ TORRES, HECTOR
 Address: 138 LINDEN ST Apt. #4R HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 19
 Charges: FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS
 FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS
 FIREARM, STORE IMPROP LARGE CAPACITY c140 \$131L(a)&(b)
 FIREARM, STORE IMPROP LARGE CAPACITY c140 \$131L(a)&(b)
 FIREARM, POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY c269 \$10(m)
 FIREARM, POSSESS LARGE CAPACITY c269 \$10(m)
 WARRANT-PROBATION WARRANT--#2079CR102A-E
 FIREARM IN FELONY, POSSESS c265 \$18B
 AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 \$10(h)(1)
 RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -\$1200

For Date: 11/27/2020 - Friday

20-37982 1656 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL
 Location/Address: 69 LYMAN ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1042-AR](#)
 Juvenile Arrest
 Age: 14
 Charges: ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 \$15B(b)
 DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -\$1200, WANTON c266 \$127

20-38019 2120 ERRATIC DRIVER
 Location/Address: JARVIS AVE
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1043-AR](#)
 Arrest: STAFILARAKIS, PAUL
 Address: 49 RUSSO CIR AGAWAM, MA
 Age: 52
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34
 OUI--DRUGS c90 \$24(1)(a)(1)
 NEGLIGENCE OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 \$24(2)(a)
 FIREARM, INTOXICATED LICENSEE CARRY c269 \$10H

For Date: 11/29/2020 - Sunday

20-38257 1817 SUSPICIOUS PERSON
 Location/Address: [HOY 1384] STOP & SHOP - 2265 NORTHAMPTON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1044-AR](#)
 Arrest: BARBOZA, KYLE E
 Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 30
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 \$30A
 SHOPLIFTING OF SHOPPING CART c266 \$30A

For Date: 11/30/2020 - Monday

20-38339 1537 WARRANT
 Location/Address: [HOY 602] HOLYOKE DISTRICT COURT - 20 COURT PLAZA
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1046-AR](#)
 Arrest: MAY, KAITLYN ELYSSE
 Address: 19 BEACON ST Apt. #HOUS SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 30

Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR000776

20-38371 **2010** **B & E IN PROGRESS**
Location/Address: [HOY 475] DREAM DECOR - 369 HIGH ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-1047-AR](#)
Arrest: TORRES, EMMANUEL
Address: 340 DALE ST Apt. #M CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 31
Charges: VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266 §126A
B&E BUILDING NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY